
CALL	TIMES

Rehearsal Performance
	(Fionas,	Ogres,	
Farquaad) Rest	of	Cast

Hair	and	
Makeup STAGE	CREW

Dressing/	
CostumeCrew Props

Monday 22-May 2:25-5:00
Tuesday 23-May 2:25-5:00
Thursday 25-May 3:00-5:00
Friday 26-May 1:45-3:10
Friday 26-May 6:30-7:30 stage	crew	only	no	cast

Saturday 27-May 10:00-4:00
all	cast	with	mics	and	
light,	props lunch	provided

Sunday 28-May 10:00-4:00
all	cast	with	mics,	light,	
props,	and		costumes lunch	provided

Monday 29-May 10:00-4:00

all	cast	with	mics,	light,	
props,	costumes	and	
Makeup lunch	provided

Tuesday 30-May 2:25-5:00

Tuesday 30-May 5:30-7:45
FINAL	DRESS	rehearsal	
with	everything pre-show	snacks	provided Cast	Pboto	Day 4:00 4:30 4:00 4:30 4:30 4:30

Wednesday 31-May pre-show	snacks	provided 5:30-7:30 4:00 4:30 4:00 4:30 4:30 4:30
Thursday 1-Jun 3:00-5:00 pre-show	snacks	provided 5:30-7:30 4:00 4:30 4:00 4:30 4:30 4:30
Friday 2-Jun 1:45-3:10 7:00-9:00 5:30 6:00 5:30 6:00 6:00 6:00
Saturday 3-Jun cast	party	to	follow 7:00-9:00 5:30 6:00 5:30 6:00 6:00 6:00
Sunday 4-Jun 10:00-4:00 STRIKE

after	peformance	cast	is	expeected	to	organized	all	costume	and	props	items	for	next	daty.		Expected	dismissmal	is	20	mins	after	performance

WED	and	THURS
4pm	Hair	&	Make	up	&	Room	parents	arrive	(set	up	rooms),	specialty	makeup	characters
4:30	pm	Call	time	for	rest	of	cast
4:30-5pm	Sound	&	mic	check
5pm	Students	on	stage	for	group	warm	up	and	announcements
5:05pm	House	Opens		(Sellman	opens	for	guests)
5:05-5:25pm	Student	return	to	dressing	rooms	for	touch	ups
5:25pm	Places
5:30pm	Curtain/opening	presentation	
7:30pm	Photos	with	family	&	friends
7:30pm	End	of	show,	students	get	out	of	costumes,	clean	up	dressing	rooms
7:50pm	Approx.	dismissal



Ushers

4:15
4:15
5:45
5:45

after	peformance	cast	is	expeected	to	organized	all	costume	and	props	items	for	next	daty.		Expected	dismissmal	is	20	mins	after	performance




